

Summary of Bids Received

Project: Benton Road District - 2019
Section: 19-03101-01-GM
Description: Pulverization & Overlay (10th & 13th)
CPMS Pin: B-61228
Let Date: 4/16/2019

Bidder	Address	City, State, Zip	Bond	Bid Price	% Over/Under Eng. Estimate	\$ Over/Under Eng. Estimate
Chicagoland Paving, Inc.	225 Telsler Road	Lake Zurich, IL 60047	Bid Bond	\$130,000.00	-25.29%	-\$44,016.00
Peter Baker & Son Company	1349 Rockland Road	Lake Bluff, IL 60044	Bid Bond	\$144,677.65	-16.86%	-\$29,338.35
Payne & Dolan, Inc.	28435 W. Route 173	Antioch, IL 60002	Bid Bond	\$145,200.11	-16.56%	-\$28,815.89
Engineer's Estimate				\$174,016.00		

Design	_____	IDOT(2)	_____	Contract Bidder	_____	County Engineer	_____
Finance	_____	Bid Tab File	_____	Resident Eng.	_____	Mgr Capital Programming	_____
Construction	_____	Project File	_____	Request By Mail	_____		

Bid Tabulation

Project: Benton Road District - 2019
Section: 19-03101-01-GM
Description: Pulverization & Overlay (10th & 13th)
CPMS Pin: B-61228
Let Date: 4/16/2019

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Chicagoland Paving, Inc.		Payne & Dolan, Inc.		Peter Baker & Son Company	
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
1	40600275	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	3,923.0	POUND	\$0.10	\$392.30	\$0.01	\$39.23	\$0.01	\$39.23	\$0.01	\$39.23
2	40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	3,592.0	POUND	\$0.10	\$359.20	\$0.01	\$35.92	\$0.01	\$35.92	\$0.01	\$35.92
3	40600625	LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), N50	219.0	TON	\$95.00	\$20,805.00	\$90.00	\$19,710.00	\$91.25	\$19,983.75	\$87.25	\$19,107.75
4	40600982	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	150.0	SQ YD	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$18.25	\$2,737.50	\$1.00	\$150.00
5	40603080	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	196.0	TON	\$100.00	\$19,600.00	\$82.00	\$16,072.00	\$85.50	\$16,758.00	\$86.80	\$17,012.80
6	40603335	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	662.0	TON	\$100.00	\$66,200.00	\$87.50	\$57,925.00	\$95.00	\$62,890.00	\$90.95	\$60,208.90
7	44000157	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"	4,867.0	SQ YD	\$3.50	\$17,034.50	\$2.50	\$12,167.50	\$2.35	\$11,437.45	\$3.40	\$16,547.80
8	44201713	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 6 INCH	122.0	SQ YD	\$50.00	\$6,100.00	\$40.00	\$4,880.00	\$63.79	\$7,782.38	\$20.00	\$2,440.00
9	44201717	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 6 INCH	122.0	SQ YD	\$50.00	\$6,100.00	\$40.00	\$4,880.00	\$63.79	\$7,782.38	\$20.00	\$2,440.00
10	X0326861	PULVERIZATION	1,585.0	SQ YD	\$15.00	\$23,775.00	\$3.00	\$4,755.00	\$7.10	\$11,253.50	\$9.65	\$15,295.25
11	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$12,900.00	\$12,900.00	\$8,035.35	\$8,035.35	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$11,400.00	\$11,400.00
Bid Total						\$174,016.00		\$130,000.00		\$145,200.11		\$144,677.65

Return Bid Details

Project: Benton Road District - 2019
Section: 19-03101-01-GM
Description: Pulverization & Overlay (10th & 13th)
CPMS Pin: B-61228
Let Date: 4/16/2019

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price			
1	40600275	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	3,923.0	POUND	\$0.10	\$392.30	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01
2	40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	3,592.0	POUND	\$0.10	\$359.20	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01
3	40600625	LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), N50	219.0	TON	\$95.00	\$20,805.00	\$87.25	\$91.25	\$89.50
4	40600982	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	150.0	SQ YD	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$1.00	\$18.25	\$9.75
5	40603080	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	196.0	TON	\$100.00	\$19,600.00	\$82.00	\$86.80	\$84.77
6	40603335	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	662.0	TON	\$100.00	\$66,200.00	\$87.50	\$95.00	\$91.15
7	44000157	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"	4,867.0	SQ YD	\$3.50	\$17,034.50	\$2.35	\$3.40	\$2.75
8	44201713	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 6 INCH	122.0	SQ YD	\$50.00	\$6,100.00	\$20.00	\$63.79	\$41.26
9	44201717	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 6 INCH	122.0	SQ YD	\$50.00	\$6,100.00	\$20.00	\$63.79	\$41.26
10	X0326861	PULVERIZATION	1,585.0	SQ YD	\$15.00	\$23,775.00	\$3.00	\$9.65	\$6.58
11	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$12,900.00	\$12,900.00	\$4,500.00	\$11,400.00	\$7,978.45
Bid Total					\$174,016.00				